AC & TRUE DC
Disconnects
Solar Safety Product Range
featuring
IMO is at the forefront of control component technology specifically developed for the renewable energy market and
in particular solar energy.  Whether meeting the demands of safe and efficient DC switching or delivering tracking
solutions that help to maximise solar energy conversion rates, you can be sure that IMO products have been developed

SI**PM64R* SI**BMDC64R* SI**PEL64R*
Rotary Handle Models with Lockable OFF
SI Series Part Number Configuration
NOTE:
For description of each mounting
mechanism please refer to pages 27 - 30.
IP ratings are for front panel and enclosed.
Series
SI DC Solar Disconnect SI
SI 16 - PM64R - 2
Switch Rating
16 Amp 16
25 Amp 25
32 Amp 32
Number of Poles (see Switching Configurations on p.5)
2 2-Pole
2H 2-Pole 4 Parallel Poles
4 4-Pole
4S 2-Pole 4 Poles in Series (Input Top, Output botton)
4T 2-Pole 4 Poles in Series (Input & Output bottom)
4B 2-Pole 4 Poles in Series (Input & Output top)
6 6-Pole
3H 2-Pole 6 Parallel Poles
8 8-Pole
4H 2-Pole 8 Parallel Poles
Mounting Type
Panel Mount (4-screw), 64 x 64 Escutcheon Plate, Lever Handle PM64
Panel Mount (4-screw), 64 x 64 Escutcheon Plate, Lockable Lever Handle PML64
Panel Mount (4-screw), 64 x 64 Lockable Rotary Handle PM64R
Single Hole (22.5mm) Mount, 48 x 48 Escutcheon Plate, Lever Handle SHM
Single Hole (22.5mm) Mount, 48 x 48 Escutcheon Plate, Lockable Lever Handle SHML
Base Mount (DIN Rail), 64 x 64 Escutcheon Plate, Lever Handle BMDC64
Base Mount (DIN Rail), 64 x 64 Escutcheon Plate, Lockable Lever Handle BMDCL64
Base Mount (DIN Rail), 64 x 64 Lockable Rotary Handle BMDC64R
Modular Switch, Lever Handle DB
Modular Switch, Lockable Lever Handle DBL
Enclosed Version, Lockable Rotary Handle PEL64R
38 Amp 38
40 Amp 40
55 Amp 55
7www.imoautomation.com 404 476 8810sales-na@imopc.com
8
Data according to UL508i            File E362605, CCN: NMSJ and UL60947-1 & UL60947-4-1                File E146487, CCN: NRNT, NRNT7
SI Series Technical Data
Main Contacts Type SI16 SI25 SI32 SI38 SI40 SI55 SI65
Ampere-Rating “General Use” DC
1 pole 350V A 4 5 6 6 7.1 10 10
1 500V A 4 5 6 6 5.7 7 7
600V A 4 5 6 6 5 5.8 5.8
700V A 3.9 5 5
800V A 3.2 4.4 4.4
900V A 2.5 3.5 3.5
1000V A 1.5 2 2
2 poles in series 350V A 16 25 32 45 48 55 65
2 500V A 16 25 32 45 48 55 65
600V A 16 25 32 36 40 55 65
700V A 32 46 50
800V A 26 37 40
900V A 20 28 32
1000V A 16 20 25
2 poles in series 350V A 29 45 58 58 72 85 85
+ 2 poles parallel 500V A 29 41 43 45 53 66 73
2H 600V A 21 30 33 36 42 55 65
700V A 35 47 50
800V A 30 40 40
900V A 26 32 32
1000V A 22 25 25
4 poles in series 350V A 16 25 32 45 48 55 65
4S, 4B, 4T 500V A 16 25 32 45 48 55 65
600V A 16 25 32 36 40 55 65
700V A 40 55 65
800V A 40 55 65
900V A 40 55 65